
Powell County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector: None/ For Commercial construction Contact Dept. 

Housing, Buildings Construction for building permits 
        
State Building Inspector:  Jamie Potter 
E-mail Address:    james.potter@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-682-3932 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Jeff Hardin 
E-mail Address:    Jeffrey.hardin@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-779-4435 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Ron Lewis 
E-mail Address:    ron.lewis@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-358-5982 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Rodney Napier 
E-mail Address:    rodney.napier@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    606-671-1358 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Charles Ray Moore   
E-mail Address:    Charles.Moore@ky.gov  
Phone Number:    606-671-7127     
 
 
  
Plumbing Inspector:   Monroe Brown 
E-mail Address:    Monroe.brown@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-594-4647 
 
Office Hours:    Thursday (7 a.m. – 9:30 a.m. EST) 
Office Phone Number:   606-663-4360, ext. 1 
 
Office Address:    Powell County Health Department 
                           210 North Main Street 
                           Stanton, KY 40380 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist:   Rusty Griffith 
Office Phone Number:   606-663-4360 
 
Boiler Inspector:   James Hagerman 
E-mail Address:    james.hagerman@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    606-356-7770 
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